COMMISSION



Bob Ferguson ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Public Counsel

800 Fifth Ave • Suite 2000 • MS TB-14 • Seattle, WA 98104-3188 • (206) 464-7744

February 24, 2023

SENT VIA E-MAIL & WEB PORTAL

Amanda Maxwell Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Alexander and Elena Argunov, Thomas and Heidi Johnson, Chad and Victoria Groesbeck v. Puget Sound Energy, Docket UE-220701

Dear Director Maxwell:

Public Counsel will not be submitting cross-answering testimony in the above reference docket. Our position remains the same as stated in the Response Testimony of Aaron Tam, Exhibit AT-1T, filed on February 9, 2023.

Please contact the undersigned if you have further questions.

Sincerely,

NINA SUETAKE WSBA No. 53574

Assistant Attorney General

Public Counsel Unit Phone: (206) 389-2055 Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov

Enclosures

cc: ALJ Howard

Service List (via E-mail)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UE-220701

Alexander and Elena Argunov, Thomas and Heidi Johnson, Chad and Victoria Groesbeck v. Puget Sound Energy

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the *Cross-Answering Letter behalf of Public Counsel* upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket.

COYOTE CREEK HOMEOWNERS

Alexander and Elena Argunov (425) 306-2305
eargunov@gmail.com
Thomas and Heidi Johnson (425) 466-3986
h.e.johnson@comcast.net
Chad and Victoria Groesbeck (206) 718-6987
victoriamcfarland24@hotmail.com

PUGET SOUND ENERGY:

Jon Piliaris
Puget Sound Energy (E012)
PO Box 97034 PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
Jon.piliaris@pse.com

Sheree Carson
Byron Starkey
10885 N. E. Fourth Street
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
SCarson@perkinscoie.com
ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 24th day of February, 2023.

/s/Brice C. Hartman
BRICE C. HARTMAN
Legal Assistant